

# Schedule of Fees and Payments 2025-2026 New Students - Junior and Senior Kindergarten

### **FEES**

The tuition fee for the **2025-2026** school year for Junior and Senior Kindergarten is **\$32,700.00**. This includes the loan of textbooks, most cultural, sporting and field trip activity fees, supplies and the use and maintenance of computers and musical instruments.

Tuition Deposit	\$5,000.00
Non-refundable (Electronic bank debit)	
(Licetionie bank acbit)	

\$8,500.00

A one-time nonrefundable fee due upon acceptance.

Infrastructure Fee

(Electronic bank debit)

### **TUITION DEPOSIT**

A tuition deposit and infrastructure fee of \$13,500.00 is due with your completed Tuition Payment Plan Authorization Form. This deposit is non-refundable and secures a spot for your child at the school for the year for which you have applied. The \$5,000.00 tuition deposit is subtracted from the total tuition fee payable for the year.

## **TUITION PAYMENT PLANS**

Parents may choose to pay the balance of tuition owing through one of our four plans.

## Plan A: Full Payment

\$450.00 discount if payment received by May 1, 2025. (Electronic bank debits)

Due May 1, 2025	\$27,250.00
Duc May 1, 2025	727,230.00

## Plan B: Instalment Plan (3 Payments)

(Electronic bank debit)

Due April 1, 2025	\$13,630.00
Due September 1, 2025	\$8,280.00
Due December 1, 2025	\$5,965.00

# Plan C: Nine (9) Monthly Instalments\*

(Electronic bank debits)

9 monthly payments	\$3,110.00
April 1, 2025 to December 1, 2025	each month

# Plan D: Twelve (12) Monthly Instalments\*

(Electronic bank debits)

12 monthly payments	\$2,335.00
April 1, 2025 to March 1, 2026	each month

An administrative fee has been included in installment Plans B, C, and D.